TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Outokumpu Oyj		07/19/2011	CORPORATION: FINLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUVATA ESPOO OY
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 78
City:	FI-02101 ESPOO
State/Country:	FINLAND
Entity Type:	PRIVATE COMPANY: FINLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3026374	NORDIC BROWN	
Registration Number:	3026376	NORDIC GREEN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)365-9805

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5163659802

Email: dhentze@collardroe.com

Correspondent Name: Debra Hentze/Collard & Roe, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1077 Northern Blvd.

Address Line 4: Roslyn, NEW YORK 11576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JT#180780

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

STEWART J. BELLUS Name: Address Line 1: 1077 NORTHERN BLVD.

Address Line 4: ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004614 FRAME: 0229

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEWART J. BELLUS	
Signature:	/SJB/	
Date:	08/30/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=nordic executed assignment 1#page1.tif source=nordic executed assignment 1#page2.tif source=nordic executed assignment 1#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004614 FRAME: 0230

ASSIGNMENT

268 (LWVAta)

WHEREAS, OUTOKUMPU OYJ (the "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, and having a business address of Rilhitontuntie 7 B, Espoo 02200, Finland, developed, owns and has used the trademarks appearing in the attached schedule (the "MARKS"), and owns the U.S. Registrations for the MARKS (the "REGISTRATIONS"); and

WHEREAS, LUVATA ESPOO OY, (the ASSIGNEE"), a private company organized and existing under the laws of the Finland, and having a business address of P.O. BOY 78, FI-02101 Espea, Finland desires to acquire the MARK, the REGISTRATIONS and past common law causes of action thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the MARKS and the REGISTRATIONS, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the MARKS and the REGISTRATIONS, and symbolized by the MARKS and the REGISTRATIONS. ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past common law causes of action.

OUTOKUMPU OYJ

Name: Hannu Aarnio

Title: Manager - IPR

Dated: 19 July 2011

H/Z

RECORDED: 08/30/2011

REEI

TRADEMARK REEL: 004614 FRAME: 0231